Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Deok-Soo Kim	12/14/2007
Donguk Kim	12/14/2007
Cheol-Hyung Cho	12/14/2007
Joonghyun Ryu	12/14/2007
Jeongyeon Seo	12/14/2007
Youngsong Cho	12/14/2007

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

IIName.	IUCF-HYU (INDUSTRY-UNIVERSITY COOPERATION FOUNDATION HANYANG UNIVERSITY)	
Street Address:	17 Haengdang-dong, Seongdong-gu	
City:	Seoul	
State/Country:	REPUBLIC OF KOREA	
Postal Code:	133-791	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	11993543

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (314)345-6060

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

314-345-6000 Phone:

Email: jbirmingham@blackwellsanders.com

Correspondent Name: Changhoon Lee Address Line 1: 720 Olive Street Address Line 2: Suite 2400

Address Line 4: St. Louis, MISSOURI 63101

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 59388.2

PATENT 500426064 **REEL: 020282 FRAME: 0404**

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Changhoon Lee
Total Attachments: 3 source=assignment#page1.tif source=assignment#page2.tif source=assignment#page3.tif	

PATENT REEL: 020282 FRAME: 0405

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, Deok-Soo KIM, a resident of Seoul, Republic of Korea; Donguk KIM, a resident of Seoul, Republic of Korea; Cheol-Hyung CHO, a resident of Gyeonggi-do, Republic of Korea, Joonghyun RYU, a resident of Seoul, Republic of Korea; Jeongyeon SEO, a resident of Seoul, Republic of Korea; and Youngsong CHO, a resident of Seoul, Republic of Korea (hereinafter referred to as 🖫 ssignors?, are the inventors of a certain new and useful invention relating to a BETA-SHAPE: COMPACT STRUCTURE FOR TOPOLOGY AMONG SPHERES DEFINING BLENDING SURFACE OF SPHERE SET AND METHOD OF CONSTRUCTING SAME for which Assignors are about to make application for Letters Patent in the United States; and

WHEREAS, Assignors are the owners and in full possession of the entire right, title and interest in and to said invention and in and to any and all Letters Patent that may be granted therefor; and

WHEREAS, IUCF-HYU (INDUSTRY-UNIVERSITY COOPERATION
FOUNDATION HANYANG UNIVERSITY), a corporation of the Republic of Korea,
(hereinafter referred to as 🖫 ssignee?, having an office at 17 Haengdang-dong, Seongdonggu, Seoul 133-791, Republic of Korea, is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in and to said invention and in and to any and all Letters Patent that may be granted therefor; and

NOW, THEREFORE, for and in consideration of the sum of One Dollar (U.S. \$1.00) and other valuable considerations to Assignors paid by said Assignee, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, Assignors do hereby sell, assign and transfer unto said Assignee, the entire right, title and interest in and to said invention and in and to any and all Letters Patent, both United States and foreign, that may be granted therefor, together with any and all

STLD01-1369360-1

1

1

PATENT

continuations, divisions, or reissues, and Assignors do hereby authorize and request the

United States Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue in accordance with this

Assignment any and all Letters Patent that may be granted, either on said application or

otherwise for said invention to IUCF-HYU (INDUSTRY-UNIVERSITY COOPERATION

FOUNDATION HANYANG UNIVERSITY) as the Assignee of the entire right, title and

interest in and to the same, for sole use and benefit of IUCF-HYU (INDUSTRY-

UNIVERSITY COOPERATION FOUNDATION HANYANG UNIVERSITY), its

successors or assigns.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Assignor has hereunto set his hand and seal.

Deok-Soo KIM

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Assignor has hereunto set his hand and seal.

Dated: ___, Dec. 14, 2007

Donguk KIM

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Assignor has hereunto set his hand and seal.

Cheolhyung Cho
Cheol-Hyung CHO

STLD01-1369360-1

2

PATENT REEL: 020282 FRAME: 0407

PATEN'

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Assignor has hereunto set his hand and seal.

Dated: , Dee . 14, 2007

Joonghvun RYU

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Assignor has hereunto set his hand and seal.

Dated: ___. Dee. 14. 2007

Jeonguen SEO

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Assignor has hereunto set his hand and seal.

Dated: Dec. 14 2001

Youngsong CHO

STLD01-1369360-1

RECORDED: 12/21/2007

3

PATENT REEL: 020282 FRAME: 0408